t callsign
4/5/2021 11:39 JBU1216
4/5/2021 12:50 JBU892
4/5/2021 14:24 DAL8955
4/5/2021 14:28 UAL1130

ac_type
E190
A320
B752
B738

registration dep_rwy

N318JB
N558JB
N649DL
N24211

19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure

propulsion jet type

[ S S S .

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

deviation_cause
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST



